

ΞΤ

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

	101347		Р	ATENT
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tr			d original document	(s) copy(ies).
Submission Type	4.14.80	Conveyance Typ	e c	(s) En copy(ies).
⊠ New	, , , , ,			S. F
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		License	•	
Document ID #		☐ Merger		
Correction of PTO Error		Security Agree	ement	5 3
Reel # Frame #		Change of Na	me	3 6
Corrective Document		Other:		
Reel # Frame #				<u> </u>
Conveying Party(ies)				e(s)
1. Marc H. HEDRICK			March 7, 2000	
2. Peter H. LORENZ		March 7, 2000		
3. Prosper BENHAIM			March 7, 2000	+
4. Min ZHU			March 7, 2000	
5.				
6.				
Mark if Additional Names of Conveying	ng Parties Attache	d		
Receiving Party				
Name The Regents of the Un	liversity of Californ	ia		
Name				
Address 1111 Franklin Street, 1	welfth Floor			
Address			0.4007 5000	
Address <u>Oakland</u>	<u>CA</u>	- 4	94607-5200	
City	State/Cou	•	Zip Code	
Mark if Additional Names of Receivin	g Parties Attached	l T		
Correspondent Name and Address				
			Tolophono: (21)	2) 616 5600
M. Daniel Hefner		Telephone: (312) 616-5600		
Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.		Facsimile: (312) 616-5700 Attorney Docket No. 204267		
Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900			Allomey Docke	1 NO. 204207
Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780 Pages Enter the total number of pages	as of the ottoches	l convoyence docu	mont including any	attachments: 1
Application Number(s) or Patent Number		Conveyance docu		I numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number of	rthe Patent Number (E	L OO NOT ENTER BOTH I		
Patent Application Numb			Patent Number	
If this document is being filed together vi	th a new Patent A	onlication, enter the	date the patent	Month Day Year
application was signed by the first name			date the patern	,
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	a exceding invent			_
Enter PCT application number only if a U				
	S Annheation	PCT	PCT	PCT
Nijimhar hac not haan accidned	.S. Application	PCT US00/06232	PCT	PCT
Number has not been assigned.	l.S. Application	US00/06232		
Number has not been assigned.	.S. Application	1	PCT	PCT
	.S. Application	US00/06232 PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of Properties	I.S. Application	US00/06232 PCT	PCT	
	.S. Application	US00/06232 PCT Enter the	PCT total number of pro	PCT
Number of Properties	.S. Application	US00/06232 PCT Enter the	PCT total number of pro	PCT perties involved: 1
Number of Properties Fee Amount		US00/06232 PCT Enter the	PCT total number of pro	PCT perties involved: 1
Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the amou Charge Deposit Account No. 12-	nt of \$40.00 1216	US00/06232 PCT Enter the	PCT total number of pro	PCT perties involved: 1
Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the amou	nt of \$40.00 1216	US00/06232 PCT Enter the	PCT total number of pro	PCT perties involved: 1
Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the amou Charge Deposit Account No. 12-	nt of \$40.00 1216	US00/06232 PCT Enter the	PCT total number of pro	PCT perties involved: 1 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the amou Charge Deposit Account No. 12- Authorization to Charge Addition Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and be	nt of \$40.00 1216 al Fees to Deposit	US00/06232 PCT Enter the Fee Amount for Pr Account No. 12-12	total number of properties Listed (37) 16: Yes nd correct and any	PCT sperties involved: 1 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 No attached copy is a
Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the amou Charge Deposit Account No. 12- Authorization to Charge Addition Statement and Signature	nt of \$40.00 1216 al Fees to Deposit	US00/06232 PCT Enter the Fee Amount for Pr Account No. 12-12	total number of properties Listed (37) 16: Yes nd correct and any	PCT sperties involved: 1 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 No attached copy is a
Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the amou Charge Deposit Account No. 12- Authorization to Charge Addition Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and be	nt of \$40.00 1216 al Fees to Deposit	US00/06232 PCT Enter the Fee Amount for Pr Account No. 12-12	total number of properties Listed (37) 16: Yes nd correct and any	PCT sperties involved: 1 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 No attached copy is a
Number of Properties Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the amou Charge Deposit Account No. 12- Authorization to Charge Addition Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and be	nt of \$40.00 1216 al Fees to Deposit	US00/06232 PCT Enter the Fee Amount for Pr Account No. 12-12	total number of properties Listed (37) 16: Yes nd correct and any	PCT sperties involved: 1 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 No attached copy is a

PATENT

REEL: 010753 FRAME: 0843

ASSIGNMENT

U € Case No. 2000-310-1

For good and valuable consideratio	i, the receipt of which is hereby	acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),
------------------------------------	-----------------------------------	----------------------------

1. Marc H. Hedrick 2. Peter H. Lorenz 3. Prosper Benhaim 4. Min Zhu

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE. The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Twelfth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Isolation of Stromal Cells From Adipose Tissue

and	which is found in
(a)	U.S. provisional application filed herewith and listing the above named persons as inventors
(b)	U.S. patent application filed herewith and listing the above named persons as inventors
(C)	X U.S. application serial no.PCT/US00/06232 , filed on March 10, 2000
(d)	U.S. Patent No.:, issued

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment:

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.

executed this

The day of March, 2000

RECORDED: 04/14/2000

Signature of Inventor(s)

A Peterforenz Prosper Sentain mo 31- MD

> PATENT REEL: 010753 FRAME: 0844